MI 332    (1998)                                                                                                         JAGUAR XK 8 Convertible

	© year on base: 1997
scale: 1:62 (cast on base)
length: 77mm
width: 31mm
height: 21mm
MATCHBOX lettering on base: bold italic in frame
additional lettering on base: none
company on base: MATCHBOX INT'L LTD
number on base: none
cast license plate: none
	plastic base
plastic interior
black plastic wheels with silver hubs
	[image: ]



	#

	body

	base

	interior

	windshield

	wheels

	deco

	sub-var

	note

	cate

	area

	Mack #

	Mack date

	date


	0010
	met. red
	black C
	lt. tan & black
	colorless
	PC 5 sp wide GY 11x6mm
	detailed trim tampo, lic. JAG XK-8
	x
	
	FE
	USA
	01
	1998-04
	1998

	0020
	unpainted
	black C
	lt. tan
	colorless
	PC 5 sp wide GY 11x6mm
	none
	x
	
	FE
	USA
	02
	1998-04
	1998

	0030
	met. blue
	black C
	silver-gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	silver Jaguar design, JAGUAR XK8 tampo
	x
	#71
	
	
	03
	1998-10
	1998

	0040
	met. blue
	black C #
	silver-gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	silver Jaguar design, JAGUAR XK8 tampo
	a
	#71
	
	USA
	04
	1999-05
	1999

	0050
	dk. green
	black C #
	silver-gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	white Jaguar design, JAGUAR tampo
	a, b, c
	#48 / 43
	
	
	05
	1999-07
	1999

	0060
	dk. green
	black C #
	silver-gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 10x4.5mm
	white Jaguar design, JAGUAR tampo
	c
	#48
	
	USA
	07
	2000-03
	1999

	0070
	dk. green
	black C #
	brown
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo,
lic. S MV 4456 (black on white)
	c
	#53
	
	D
	06
	1999-09
	1999

	0080
	dk. green
	black C #
	lt. gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo,
lic. S MV 4456 (black on white)
	a, c
	#2
	
	ROW
	08
	2000-06
	2000

	0090
	dk. green
	black C #
	lt. gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 10x4.5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo,
lic. S MV 4456 (black on white)
	a
	#2
	
	ROW
	09
	2000-10
	2000

	0100
	dk. green
	black C
	lt. gray
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo,
lic. S MV 4456 (white only)
	x
	Easter egg
	MP
	USA
	
	
	2001

	0110
	dk. green
	black C
	lt. gray
	colorless
	star w/ 5 spokes 11x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo,
lic. S MV 4456 (white only)
	x
	Easter egg
	MP
	USA
	15
	2001-10
	2001

	0120
	dk. green
	black C
	lt. gray
	colorless
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo,
lic. S MV 4456 (white only)
	x
	Easter egg
	MP
	USA
	13
	2001-04
	2001

	0130
	silver-blue
	black C
	black
	colorless
	5 sp concave 11x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo
	x
	Euro Sports
	5P
	
	10
	2000-12
	2000

	0140
	silver-blue
	black C
	black
	colorless
	star w/ 5 spokes 11x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo
	x
	Euro Sports
	5P
	
	11
	2000-12
	2000

	0150
	silver-blue
	black C
	black
	colorless
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	silver headlights, red taillights tampo
	x
	Euro Sports
	5P
	
	12
	2001-01
	2000

	0160
	met. red
	black C
	silver-gray
	smoke
	10 sp flower 10.5x5mm
	small MB logo & headlights tampo
	x
	#47
	
	ROW
	14
	2001-07
	2001

	0170
	silver-gray
	black C
	red
	smoke
	lace 11x5mm
	small logo, red taillights tampo
	x
	
	LP
	
	16
	2002-10
	2002



USA codes:
	MB 71-I
	
	
	



	ROW numbers:
	71 (1998)
	43 (1999)
	2 (2000)
	47 (2001)

	USA numbers:
	71 (1998)
	48 (1999)
	
	

	Other numbers:
	D 53 (1999)
	
	
	



SUB-VARIATIONS:
	code

	batch number location


	a
	below MATCHBOX INT'L LTD (EA)

	b
	above MATCHBOX INT'L LTD (EA)

	c
	right of scale (EA)

	x
	no batch number



Previous ref.: none
Later ref.:     MW 332  JAGUAR XK 8 Convertible
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